# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5379158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CSABA VESTER	02/01/2019
RITA FLOYD-VESTER	02/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VECHER HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	4602-1408 STRATHMORE MEWS	
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6Z 3A9	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61652418
Application Number:	13904708
Application Number:	13904721
Application Number:	14256980
Application Number:	14490163
Application Number:	29457231
Application Number:	29508189
Application Number:	29564022
Application Number:	29637851
Application Number:	29645722
Application Number:	29655268
Application Number:	29662533
Application Number:	29670044
Application Number:	29677031
PCT Number:	US2015022306

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505332377 REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0934

**Phone:** 312-775-8000

**Email:** emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81920US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILHELM L. RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Wilhelm L. Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent Assignments - Vester\_Vecher#page1.tif source=Patent Assignments - Vester\_Vecher#page2.tif source=Patent Assignments - Vester\_Vecher#page3.tif source=Patent Assignments - Vester\_Vecher#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Csaba Vester and Rita Floyd-Vester (collectively, the "Assignors") hereby assign to Vecher Holdings International Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the Assignors disclosed in Schedule A attached hereto, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the Assignors may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The Assignors warrant to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the Assignors hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the Assignors authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignors with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and to vest all rights hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

[Signature page follows]

1

Signature of Assignor:	Mul All
arguaturo or rasignor	Csaba Vester
Date:	2/1/2019
Witness:	D-Jane Bleza
Signature of Assignor:	444
Date:	Rita Floyd-Vester
Witness:	A Sand Sur

# SCHEDULE A

Application	Title	Filing Date
61/652,418	Washable Food Carrying Container That	May 29, 2012
	Converts Into Large Napkin	
13/904,708	Carry Container That Converts Into A	May 29, 2013
	Protective Mat	
13/904,721	Washable Food Carrying Container That	May 29, 2013
	Converts Into a Large Napkin	
14/256,980	Carry Container That Converts Into A	Apr. 20, 2014
	Protective Mat	
14/490,163	Picnic Size Carry Container That Converts	Sep. 18, 2014
	Into A Protective Mat	
PCT/US015/022306	Picnic Size Carry Container That Converts	Mar. 24, 2015
	Into A Protective Mat	
29/457,231	Convertible Carry Container And	Jun. 7, 2013
	Protective Mat	
29/508,189	Convertible Carry Container And	Sep. 4, 2014
	Protective Mat	
29/564,022	Convertible Carry Container And	May 10, 2016
	Protective Mat	
29/637,851	Convertible Carry Container And	Feb. 22, 2018
	Protective Mat	
29/645,722	Convertible Carry Container And	May 27, 2018
	Protective Mat	
29/655,268	Convertible Carry Container And	Jul. 2, 2018
	Protective Mat	
29/662,533	Convertible Carry Container And	Sep. 6, 2018
	Protective Mat	
29/670,044	Convertible Carry Container And	Nov.13, 2018
	Protective Mat	
29/677,031	Convertible Carry Container And	Jan. 16, 2019
	Protective Mat	
ZL 2013 3 0538078.5	Convertible Carry Container And	Nov. 11, 2013
(Chinese design)	Protective Mat	

34997780.3

3